

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 317 OF 2004

ARCHANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 31/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv. (SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. The respondent

was served with notice but he has not opted to appear before this Court.

r. The transfer petition is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(VEERA VERMA

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(C) NO.317 OF 2004

ARCHANA

.... PETITIONER.

VERSUS

RAJENDRA GUPTA

.... RESPONDENTS.

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. The respondent was served with notice but he has not opted to appear before this Court.

The petitioner has an eight years son staying at Nagpur. A divorce petition is pending before the IInd Additional Judge,

Chhindwara, Madhya Pradesh. In order to grant opportunity to defend
the case properly, the Case No.81-A/2003 entitled Rajendra Gupta v.
Smt. Archana, pending before the IInd Additional Judge, Chhindwara,
M.P. shall stand transferred to the Family Court, Nagpur, Maharashtra.

The transfer petition is accordingly allowed.

.....J

(K.G. BALAKRISHNAN)

.....J

(P.P. NAOLEKAR)

NEW DELHI;

MARCH 31, 2006.